#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dial Global, Inc.	FORMERLY Westwood One, Inc.	12/12/2011	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dial Global, Inc.
Street Address:	220 West 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219413	WESTWOOD ONE
Registration Number:	2516296	PIRATE RADIO
Registration Number:	1896561	OUT OF ORDER
Registration Number:	1177625	OFF THE RECORD
Registration Number:	1180512	MUTUAL RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	1186135	MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1496077	
Registration Number:	1162201	M
Registration Number:	1907686	FIRST IN COUNTRY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122261995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 226-7700
Email: halexis@yeellp.com

TRADEMARK 900228930 REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0538

Correspondent Name: Hildere Alexis Address Line 1: 161 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1201 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1892 WESTWOOD TO DIAL G.. NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hildere Alexis Signature: /halexis/ Date: 07/20/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Document & Schedule of Marks from Westwood Inc to Dial Global Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name Document & Schedule of Marks from Westwood Inc to Dial Global Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0539



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "WESTWOOD ONE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTWOOD ONE, INC." TO "DIAL GLOBAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2064825 8100

111278231

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 9217738

DATE: 12-12-11

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0540** 

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

Ser./Reg. No.	Trademark	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
RN:1,219,413	WESTWOOD ONE	(Int'l Class: 38) Radio broadcasting services by means of syndicating programs	Renewed December 7, 2002 Registered: December 7, 1982
RN:2,516,296	PIRATE RADIO	(Int'l Class: 38) Radio broadcasting services	Renewed December 11, 2011 Registered: December 11, 2001
RN:1,896,561	OUT OF ORDER	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services in the nature of an on-going radio program	Renewed May 30, 2005 Registered: May 30, 1995
RN:1,177,625	OFF THE RECORD	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services-namely, rendition of a radio program featuring interviews with music personalities	Renewed November 10, 2011 Registered: November 10, 1981
RN:1,180,512	MUTUAL RADIO NETWORKS and Design  mutual radio networks	(Int'l Class: 38) Radio broadcasting services	Renewed December 1, 2001 Registered: December 1, 1981
RN:1,186,135	MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM and Design mutual broadcasting system	(Int'l Class: 38) Radio broadcast services	Renewed January 12, 2012 Registered: January 12, 1982
RN:1,496,077	<u>/</u> \\/\\	(Int'l Class: 35) Providing advertising space in radio, television and video (Int'l Class: 38) Radio and television broadcasting services (Int'l Class: 41) Educational and entertainment services, namely production and distribution of radio, television and video programs	Renewed July 12, 2008 Registered: July 12, 1988
RN:1,162,201	M and Design	(Int'l Class: 38) Radio broadcasting services	Renewed July 21, 2001 Registered: July 21, 1981
RN:1,907,686		(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services in the nature of radio programs	Renewed July 25, 2005 Registered: July 25, 1995

**RECORDED: 07/20/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0541